
TCR Program – Application Approval Project #46 – September 2006 
  
Los Angeles Route 1; reconstruct intersection at Route 107 in Torrance in Los Angeles County. 
              
($ X 1,000) 
Estimated Project Cost: $31,000 TCRP Funds Approved to Date: $817 
Total TCRP Funds Available: $2,000 Phase(s)Approved: 1 
Lead Agency: California Department of 

Transportation 
Implementing Agency: Same 

   
TCRP Allocation to Date: $817  for Phase(s): 1 
Advance Approved: $0     for Phase(s): N/A 
LONP Approved to Date: $0     for Phase(s): N/A 
   
 
Project Summary: The overall project is to 
alleviate traffic congestion by reconstructing 
the intersection of Hawthorne Boulevard 
(Route 107) and Pacific Coast Highway 
(Route 1), including right-turn lanes to 
improve traffic movement. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Cost and Schedule ($ x 1,000)
Phase Scope Start End Cost
1 Project Report & Environmental Document 4/01 12/02 $817
2 Plans, Specifcations & Estimates TBD TBD $1,183
3 Right of Way Acquisition TBD TBD $26,000
4 Construction TBD TBD $3,000

Total: $31,000

Funding Plan ($ x 1,000)
Source Type Phase 1 Phase 2 Phase 3 Phase 4 Total

Committed $817 $817
Proposed $1,183 $1,183

Committed
Proposed $26,000 $3,000 $29,000

Committed $817 $817
Proposed $1,183 $26,000 $3,000 $30,183

Totals: $817 $1,183 $26,000 $3,000 $31,000

Totals:

TCRP State

Future TBD

Project 
 Location 



TCR Program – Application Approval Project #46 – September 2006 
Page 2 of 2 

  

 
Prior TCRP Action:   

• Original application was approved on May 2, 2001 (TA-01-07) for $700,000 for Phases 1 and 2.  A 
delegated allocation of $350,000 was made to Phase 1 and $350,000 was made to Phase 2. 

• An application was approved on December 12, 2001 (TA-01-17) for Phase 3 for $1,300,000. 
• Minor amendment was approved July 10, 2002 based on the April 2002 Progress Report. 
• An application was amendment was approved September 7, 2006 (TAA-06-51).  The amendment 

redistributed $350,000 from Phase 2 to Phase 1, redistributed $117,000 from Phase 3 to Phase 1, de-
program $1,183,000 from Phase 3 and updated the project schedule and funding plan.  The project has 
been suspended.  An allocation of $467,000 was made to Phase 1 (TFP-06-20). 

 
Status of Conditions:  Condition set forth in Resolution TA-01-17 for the allocation of funds for right of way has 
been met.  Approval for future consideration of funding of the Negative Declaration by the CTC occurred May 21, 
2003 under Resolution E-03-13. 
 
Discussion/Issues:  Funding in the amount of $29,000,000 remains to be identified. Anticipated sources include, 
but not limited to, local funding.  Environmental documentation is on file. 
 


